		Ballot Style 3
Pct. Off. Initials	Official City/School Ballot City/School/Merged Area Election in the County of Black Hawk, State of November 7, 2023	Iowa IPLE BALLOT
<b>Instructions:</b> To vote, fill in the oval completely next to your choice: Candidate Name To cast a <b>write-in</b> vote, you must fill in the oval completely and write the name of your candidate on the line provided.		
SCHOOL/MERGED AREA RACES	<b>Notice to voters:</b> To vote to approve any question on this ballot, fill in the	
Jesup Community School District Board of Directors Four Year Term Vote for no more than four.	oval ● completely preceding the word "Yes". To vote against a question, fill in the oval ● completely preceding the word "No".	
$\bigcirc$ Nate Clayberg	Public Measure E	
<ul><li>Melissa J. Trumbauer</li><li>James Masteller</li></ul>	Shall the following public measure be adopted?	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Full Text: To authorize imposition of a	
Write in vote, if any.	new local sales and services tax in the unincorporated area of Black Hawk County, Iowa, that will continue without repeal of the existing local sales and services tax at the rate of one percent	
Write in vote, if any.		
Write in vote, if any.	(1%) to be effective on January 1, 2026, until repealed. Revenues from the sales and services	
Write in vote, if any.	tax are to be allocated as follows:	
Hawkeye Community College Merged Area VII Board of Directors, District 3 Two Year Term Vote for no more than one. <ul> <li>Louis Beck</li> <li>Write in vote, if any.</li> </ul>	For the Unincorporated area of Black Hawk County: Fifty percent (50%) for property tax relief. The specific purposes for which the revenues will otherwise be expended are: Fifty percent (50%) of the revenue generated in the unincorporated area of Black Hawk County, Iowa during each fiscal year be allocated for secondary road and bridge construction.	
	○ No	

## SAMPLE BALLOT